customers in the total number of the Bank’s customers is insignificant. 

In 2016, as part of its retail banking activities, Alior Bank opened a foreign branch in Romania. 

1.3 Shareholders of Alior Bank Spółka Akcyjna 

As at 31 December 2016, the Bank’s share capital amounts to PLN 1 292 577 630 (in words: 

one billion two hundred and ninety-two million five hundred and seventy-seven thousand six 

hundred and thirty zlotys) and is divided into 129 257 763 (in words: one hundred and twenty-

nine million two hundred and fifty-seven thousand seven hundred and sixty-three) ordinary 

shares with a par value of PLN 10.00 (in words: ten zlotys) each, including: 

 50 000 000 A-series ordinary shares; 

 1 250 000 B-series ordinary shares; 

 12 332 965 C-series ordinary shares; 

 6 358 296 G-series ordinary shares;